
Innovative Flat  
Filament Braided 
For High Abrasion  
Resistance
GORILLA SLEEVE® (NHN) is engineered from flat filaments of tough and strong 6-6 
nylon to achieve a thick abrasion guard for use on hoses. This type of sleeve has 
been tested against competitor’s abrasion guards that mix materials in an effort to 
gain slight abrasion advantages. 

Gorilla Sleeve® achieves better results without sacrificing great looks or flexibility. 

• 4,400 Cycles*
•	Flat Filament 			 
	 Technology 
•	Smooth Feel and 		
	 Reduced Drag
• Resists Damage from  	
   UV, Gasoline, Engine 	   	
	 Chemicals, and Salt 	    	
	 Water
• Extreme Cut and 		
	 Abrasion Resistance

Nominal 
Size

Part 
#

Expansion Range Standard Spool Put-Ups Available 
Colors

Lbs/
100’Min. Max. Bulk Spool Shop Spool

3/8”
1/2”
3/4”
1”

1 1/4”
1 1/2”
1 3/4”

2”
3”

NHN0.38
NHN0.50
NHN0.75
NHN1.00
NHN1.25
NHN1.50
NHN1.75
NHN2.00
NHN3.00

1/4”
3/8”
5/8”
7/8”
1”

1 1/4”
1 1/2”
1 3/4”
2 1/4”

1/2”
5/8”
1”

1 1/4”
1 1/2”
1 3/4”

2”
2 1/2”
3 1/2”

500’
500’
250’
250’
250’
100’
100’
100’
100’

100’
100’
50’
50’
50’
25’
25’
25’
25’

BK, SVB, NO, HY
BK, SVB, NO, HY
BK, SVB, NO, HY
BK, SVB, NO, HY
BK, SVB, NO, HY
BK, SVB, NO, HY
BK, SVB, NO, HY
BK, SVB, NO, HY
BK, SVB, NO, HY

1.00
1.40
2.10
2.20
2.50
3.40
4.00
4.40
6.50

630 950 2,500 3,500 *4,400 8,500 13,000

HIGH EXTREMELY HIGH

Abrasion Resistance

Comparison of monofilaments:
flat versus round (magnified for better  

visibility)

50 mil flat
monofilament

10 mil round
monofilament
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