

- 4,400 Cycles*
- Flat Filament Technology
- Smooth Feel and Reduced Drag
- Resists Damage from UV, Gasoline, Engine Chemicals, and Salt Water
- Extreme Cut and Abrasion Resistance



GORILLA SLEEVE® (NHN) is engineered from flat filaments of tough and strong 6-6 nylon to achieve a thick abrasion guard for use on hoses. This type of sleeve has been tested against competitor's abrasion guards that mix materials in an effort to gain slight abrasion advantages.

Gorilla Sleeve® achieves better results without sacrificing great looks or flexibility.









Nominal	Part #	Expansion Range		Standard Spool Put-Ups		Available	Lbs/
Size		Min.	Max.	Bulk Spool	Shop Spool	Colors	100′
3/8"	NHN0.38	1/4"	1/2"	500′	100′	BK, SVB, NO, HY	1.00
1/2"	NHN0.50	3/8"	5/8"	500′	100′	BK, SVB, NO, HY	1.40
3/4"	NHN0.75	5/8"	1"	250′	50′	BK, SVB, NO, HY	2.10
1"	NHN1.00	7/8″	1 1/4"	250′	50′	BK, SVB, NO, HY	2.20
1 1/4"	NHN1.25	1″	1 1/2"	250′	50′	BK, SVB, NO, HY	2.50
1 1/2"	NHN1.50	1 1/4"	1 3/4"	100′	25′	BK, SVB, NO, HY	3.40
1 3/4"	NHN1.75	1 1/2"	2″	100′	25′	BK, SVB, NO, HY	4.00
2"	NHN2.00	1 3/4"	2 1/2"	100′	25′	BK, SVB, NO, HY	4.40
3″	NHN3.00	2 1/4"	3 1/2"	100′	25′	BK, SVB, NO, HY	6.50





Abrasion Resistance										
630	950	2,500	3,500	*4,400	8,500	13,000				
HIGH				EXTREMELY HIGH						

